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Our Parts are not original but interchangeable 
with the O.E.M. ones. All original equipment 
manufacturers' names, numbers, symbols, 
descriptions, photographic images and digital
copy of photographic images are used for 
reference purpose only.

Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma con
essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei 
costruttori originali nomi, numeri, simboli, 
descrizioni, immagini fotografiche, copie digitali 
di immagini fotografiche sono usati solo a titolo 
indicativo.

VOLKSWAGEN - 02Z GEARBOX 

INDEX - ORIGINAL Progressive References

Part No.	 Our No.	 Description	 Page

01M.323.255	 *****	 O-RING	 10
02A.311.115.E	 60830	 BEARING 29X40X24 MM	 4
02A.311.129.AH	 *****	 GEAR 3RD 31 T.	 6
02A.311.129.BL	 *****	 GEAR 3RD 30 T.	 6
02A.311.129.BR	 *****	 GEAR 3RD 31 T.	 6
02A.311.129.CK	 *****	 GEAR 3RD 32 T.	 8
02A.311.145.BF	 *****	 GEAR 4TH 30 T.	 8
02A.311.145.BP	 *****	 GEAR 4TH 27 T.	 8
02A.311.145.CB	 *****	 GEAR 4TH 31 T.	 8
02A.311.145.K	 *****	 GEAR 4TH 30 T.	 8
02A.311.155.A	 *****	 THRUST WASHER T.2,50 MM	 8
02A.311.158.AS	 62209	 GEAR 5TH 49 T.	 4
02A.311.158.S	 *****	 GEAR 5TH 37 T.	 4
02A.311.175.C	 *****	 THRUST WASHER T.3,50 MM	 6
02A.311.213.C	 *****	 NEEDLE BEARING 38X43X25 MM	 6
02A.311.221	 *****	 Replaced by: WHT.007.055	 6
02A.311.265.D	 *****	 NEEDLE BEARING 35X40X23,8 MM	 6
02A.311.285.BC	 *****	 GEAR 3RD 27 T.	 2
02A.311.285.BE	 *****	 GEAR 3RD 27 T.	 2
02A.311.285.T	 *****	 Replaced by: 0A4.311.285.B	 2
02A.311.295.D	 *****	 SYNCHRONIZER RING 5TH	 4
02A.311.303.D	 62460	 Replaced by: 02J.311.241.D	 4
02A.311.321	 *****	 SEEGER RING T.2,50 MM	 2
02A.311.351.AR	 *****	 GEAR 4TH 29 T.	 2
02A.311.351.AS	 *****	 GEAR 4TH 38 T.	 2
02A.311.351.BB	 *****	 GEAR 4TH 32 T.	 2
02A.311.351.H	 *****	 GEAR 4TH 29 T.	 2
02A.311.361.BF	 62208	 GEAR 5TH 29 T.	 8
02A.311.361.P	 *****	 GEAR 5TH 31 T.	 8
02A.311.523.B	 *****	 NEEDLE BEARING 15X21X18 MM	 2
02F.311.336	 *****	 SPRING	 6
02G.409.187.A	 *****	 SPEEDOMETER GEAR	 10
02G.409.208	 *****	 PLATE	 10
02G.498.210	 *****	 SET SPACERS T.0,65÷1,25 MM	 10
02J.311.239.H	 *****	 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 1ST-2ND	 6
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Our Parts are not original but interchangeable 
with the O.E.M. ones. All original equipment 
manufacturers' names, numbers, symbols, 
descriptions, photographic images and digital
copy of photographic images are used for 
reference purpose only.

Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma con
essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei 
costruttori originali nomi, numeri, simboli, 
descrizioni, immagini fotografiche, copie digitali 
di immagini fotografiche sono usati solo a titolo 
indicativo.

02J.311.239.M	 *****	 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 1ST-2ND	 6
02J.311.241.D	 62460	 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 5TH	 4
02J.311.241.F	 *****	 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 5TH	 4
02J.311.247.D	 62776	 SYNCHRONIZER RING 1ST	 6
02J.311.247.D	 62776	 SYNCHRONIZER RING 2ND	 6
02J.311.247.F	 *****	 SYNCHRONIZER RING 2ND	 6
02J.311.261.G	 *****	 Replaced by: 02J.311.261.Q	 6
02J.311.261.K	 *****	 GEAR 2ND 35 T.	 6
02J.311.261.M	 *****	 GEAR 2ND 29 T.	 6
02J.311.261.Q	 *****	 GEAR 2ND 33 T.	 6
02J.311.269.E	 *****	 SYNCHRONIZER RING 3RD-4TH	 8
02J.311.269.L	 62775	 SYNCHRONIZER RING 3RD-4TH	 8
02J.311.277.B	 *****	 INSIDE RING 1ST	 6
02J.311.277.B	 *****	 INSIDE RING 2ND	 6
02J.311.277.D	 *****	 INSIDE RING 2ND	 6
02J.311.279	 *****	 OUTSIDE RING 1ST	 6
02J.311.295.C	 *****	 SYNCHRONIZER RING 5TH	 4
02J.311.301.B	 *****	 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 3RD-4TH	 8
02J.311.301.K	 *****	 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 3RD-4TH	 8
02J.311.301.N	 *****	 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 3RD-4TH	 8
02J.311.313	 62536	 Replaced by: 02J.311.313.A	 4
02J.311.313.A	 62536	 SLIDING BLOCK	 4
02J.311.325	 *****	 NEEDLE BEARING 30,6X40X25,8 MM	 6
02J.311.336.B	 62535	 SPRING	 4
02J.409.359	 *****	 SCREW	 10
02M.301.189.G	 *****	 SEAL RING	 10
02M.409.343.D	 *****	 KIT SHAFT 5TH	 10
02M.409.374.A	 *****	 TAPERED RING	 10
02M.409.378.A	 *****	 THRUST WASHER	 10
02T.409.189.K	 *****	 SEAL RING	 10
02Z.311.103.D	 *****	 Replaced by: 02Z.311.103.L	 2
02Z.311.103.G	 60826	 INPUT SHAFT 9-14 T.	 2
02Z.311.103.K	 *****	 INPUT SHAFT 9-18 T.	 2
02Z.311.103.L	 *****	 INPUT SHAFT 9-16 T.	 2
02Z.311.129	 *****	 GEAR 3RD 30 T.	 6
02Z.311.129.B	 *****	 GEAR 3RD 26 T.	 6
02Z.311.145	 *****	 GEAR 4TH 27 T.	 8
02Z.311.145.A	 61096	 GEAR 4TH 24 T.	 8
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Our Parts are not original but interchangeable 
with the O.E.M. ones. All original equipment 
manufacturers' names, numbers, symbols, 
descriptions, photographic images and digital
copy of photographic images are used for 
reference purpose only.

Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma con
essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei 
costruttori originali nomi, numeri, simboli, 
descrizioni, immagini fotografiche, copie digitali 
di immagini fotografiche sono usati solo a titolo 
indicativo.

02Z.311.158	 60828	 GEAR 5TH 37 T.	 4
02Z.311.158.A	 60324	 GEAR 5TH 41 T.	 4
02Z.311.183.A	 *****	 SEEGER RING T.1,65 MM	 2
02Z.311.205.C	 60329	 CYLINDRIC PINION 16X73	 4
02Z.311.205.D	 62544	 CYLINDRIC PINION 15X74	 4
02Z.311.205.E	 *****	 CYLINDRIC PINION 14X75	 4
02Z.311.206	 *****	 SUPPORT	 6
02Z.311.219.A	 *****	 BEARING 22X45X14,5 MM	 2
02Z.311.235.A	 *****	 BEARING 30X71X21 MM	 2
02Z.311.235.E	 *****	 BEARING 30X71X21 MM	 2
02Z.311.251.A	 *****	 GEAR 1ST 34 T.	 6
02Z.311.285	 *****	 GEAR 3RD 24 T.	 2
02Z.311.285.A	 *****	 GEAR 3RD 21 T.	 2
02Z.311.324	 *****	 WASHER T.3,00 MM	 4
02Z.311.327	 *****	 SEEGER RING T.1,50 MM	 2
02Z.311.351	 61097	 GEAR 4TH 29 T.	 2
02Z.311.351.A	 *****	 Replaced by: 02A.311.351.BB	 2
02Z.311.361	 60827	 GEAR 5TH 23 T.	 8
02Z.311.361.A	 60323	 GEAR 5TH 27 T.	 8
02Z.311.361.C	 *****	 GEAR 5TH 29 T.	 8
02Z.311.375.A	 *****	 BEARING 29X48X18,15 MM	 8
02Z.311.509.D	 *****	 KIT REVERSE GEAR	 2
02Z.311.509.F	 62947	 KIT REVERSE GEAR 18-20 T.	 2
02Z.311.514.B	 *****	 SUPPORT REVERSE GEAR SHAFT	 4
02Z.398.208	 *****	 SET SPACERS T.0,7÷1,35 MM	 4
02Z.409.021.AC	 *****	 CASE COMPLETE + RING 73:16	 10
02Z.409.021.AD	 *****	 CASE COMPLETE + RING 74:15	 10
02Z.409.021.J	 60557	 Replaced by: 02Z.409.021.Q	 10
02Z.409.021.K	 *****	 Replaced by: 02Z.409.021.R	 10
02Z.409.021.L	 *****	 CASE COMPLETE + RING 75:14	 10
02Z.409.021.Q	 60557	 CASE COMPLETE + RING 73:16	 10
02Z.409.021.R	 *****	 CASE COMPLETE + RING 74:15	 10
02Z.409.021.S	 *****	 CASE COMPLETE + RING 75:14	 10
02Z.409.345.B	 60328	 KIT SHAFT 5TH	 10
02Z.409.345.D	 *****	 KIT SHAFT 5TH	 10
02Z.498.081	 *****	 DIFFERENTIAL REPAIR KIT	 10
084.311.313	 62532	 SLIDING BLOCK	 6
084.409.379	 *****	 SPRING	 10
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Our Parts are not original but interchangeable 
with the O.E.M. ones. All original equipment 
manufacturers' names, numbers, symbols, 
descriptions, photographic images and digital
copy of photographic images are used for 
reference purpose only.

Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma con
essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei 
costruttori originali nomi, numeri, simboli, 
descrizioni, immagini fotografiche, copie digitali 
di immagini fotografiche sono usati solo a titolo 
indicativo.

088.311.311.C	 *****	 SPRING	 8
088.311.311.D	 *****	 SPRING	 8
091.311.321.A	 *****	 SEEGER RING	 6
091.517.185.D	 *****	 BEARING 50X80X20 MM	 10
0A4.311.249	 *****	 SPRING	 6
0A4.311.285.B	 *****	 GEAR 3RD 23 T.	 2
0A4.311.311	 *****	 SPRING	 8
0A4.311.335.A	 *****	 SCREW	 4
0A4.311.375.B	 *****	 BEARING 29X48X18,15 MM	 8
0C9.311.220.A	 *****	 BEARING 30X55,06X16,5 MM	 4
N   013 319 1	 *****	 ELASTIC PIN 5X36 MM	 10
N   015 083 15	 *****	 NUT	 4
N   106 092 03	 *****	 NUT	 4
N   903 649 01	 *****	 O-RING	 6
N   906 353 01	 *****	 SEEGER RING	 10
N   909 506 03	 *****	 SCREW	 4
N   909 737 01	 *****	 ELASTIC PIN 5,4X35 MM	 10
WHT.007.055	 *****	 THRUST WASHER	 6
*****	 14083	 SPACER T.2,00 MM	 2
*****	 14084	 WASHER T.4,50 MM	 2
*****	 19168	 NEEDLE BEARING 17X21X16,8 MM	 2
*****	 60515	 SHAFT 5TH 37-26 T.	 10
*****	 61509	 RING GEAR 73:16	 10
*****	 62533	 SYNCHRONIZER HUB 5TH	 4
*****	 62534	 SLIDING SLEEVE 5TH	 4
*****	 62948	 REVERSE SHAFT 18-24 T.	 2
*****	 62949	 REVERSE GEAR 20 T.	 2
*****	 62950	 SLIDING GEAR REV.24 T.	 2
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Our Parts are not original but interchangeable 
with the O.E.M. ones. All original equipment 
manufacturers' names, numbers, symbols, 
descriptions, photographic images and digital
copy of photographic images are used for 
reference purpose only.

Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma con
essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei 
costruttori originali nomi, numeri, simboli, 
descrizioni, immagini fotografiche, copie digitali 
di immagini fotografiche sono usati solo a titolo 
indicativo.
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*****	 14083	 SPACER T.2,00 MM	 2
*****	 14084	 WASHER T.4,50 MM	 2
*****	 19168	 NEEDLE BEARING 17X21X16,8 MM	 2
02Z.311.361.A	 60323	 GEAR 5TH 27 T.	 8
02Z.311.158.A	 60324	 GEAR 5TH 41 T.	 4
02Z.409.345.B	 60328	 KIT SHAFT 5TH	 10
02Z.311.205.C	 60329	 CYLINDRIC PINION 16X73	 4
*****	 60515	 SHAFT 5TH 37-26 T.	 10
02Z.409.021.J	 60557	 Replaced by: 02Z.409.021.Q	 10
02Z.409.021.Q	 60557	 CASE COMPLETE + RING 73:16	 10
02Z.311.103.G	 60826	 INPUT SHAFT 9-14 T.	 2
02Z.311.361	 60827	 GEAR 5TH 23 T.	 8
02Z.311.158	 60828	 GEAR 5TH 37 T.	 4
02A.311.115.E	 60830	 BEARING 29X40X24 MM	 4
02Z.311.145.A	 61096	 GEAR 4TH 24 T.	 8
02Z.311.351	 61097	 GEAR 4TH 29 T.	 2
*****	 61509	 RING GEAR 73:16	 10
02A.311.361.BF	 62208	 GEAR 5TH 29 T.	 8
02A.311.158.AS	 62209	 GEAR 5TH 49 T.	 4
02A.311.303.D	 62460	 Replaced by: 02J.311.241.D	 4
02J.311.241.D	 62460	 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 5TH	 4
084.311.313	 62532	 SLIDING BLOCK	 6
*****	 62533	 SYNCHRONIZER HUB 5TH	 4
*****	 62534	 SLIDING SLEEVE 5TH	 4
02J.311.336.B	 62535	 SPRING	 4
02J.311.313	 62536	 Replaced by: 02J.311.313.A	 4
02J.311.313.A	 62536	 SLIDING BLOCK	 4
02Z.311.205.D	 62544	 CYLINDRIC PINION 15X74	 4
02J.311.269.L	 62775	 SYNCHRONIZER RING 3RD-4TH	 8
02J.311.247.D	 62776	 SYNCHRONIZER RING 1ST	 6
02J.311.247.D	 62776	 SYNCHRONIZER RING 2ND	 6
02Z.311.509.F	 62947	 KIT REVERSE GEAR 18-20 T.	 2
*****	 62948	 REVERSE SHAFT 18-24 T.	 2
*****	 62949	 REVERSE GEAR 20 T.	 2
*****	 62950	 SLIDING GEAR REV.24 T.	 2
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Our Parts are not original but interchangeable 
with the O.E.M. ones. All original equipment 
manufacturers' names, numbers, symbols, 
descriptions, photographic images and digital
copy of photographic images are used for 
reference purpose only.

Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma con
essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei 
costruttori originali nomi, numeri, simboli, 
descrizioni, immagini fotografiche, copie digitali 
di immagini fotografiche sono usati solo a titolo 
indicativo.

01M.323.255		  O-RING	 10
02A.311.129.AH	 *****	 GEAR 3RD 31 T.	 6
02A.311.129.BL	 *****	 GEAR 3RD 30 T.	 6
02A.311.129.BR	 *****	 GEAR 3RD 31 T.	 6
02A.311.129.CK	 *****	 GEAR 3RD 32 T.	 8
02A.311.145.BF	 *****	 GEAR 4TH 30 T.	 8
02A.311.145.BP	 *****	 GEAR 4TH 27 T.	 8
02A.311.145.CB	 *****	 GEAR 4TH 31 T.	 8
02A.311.145.K	 *****	 GEAR 4TH 30 T.	 8
02A.311.155.A	 *****	 THRUST WASHER T.2,50 MM	 8
02A.311.158.S	 *****	 GEAR 5TH 37 T.	 4
02A.311.175.C	 *****	 THRUST WASHER T.3,50 MM	 6
02A.311.213.C	 *****	 NEEDLE BEARING 38X43X25 MM	 6
02A.311.221	 *****	 Replaced by: WHT.007.055	 6
02A.311.265.D	 *****	 NEEDLE BEARING 35X40X23,8 MM	 6
02A.311.285.BC	 *****	 GEAR 3RD 27 T.	 2
02A.311.285.BE	 *****	 GEAR 3RD 27 T.	 2
02A.311.285.T	 *****	 Replaced by: 0A4.311.285.B	 2
02A.311.295.D	 *****	 SYNCHRONIZER RING 5TH	 4
02A.311.321	 *****	 SEEGER RING T.2,50 MM	 2
02A.311.351.AR	 *****	 GEAR 4TH 29 T.	 2
02A.311.351.AS	 *****	 GEAR 4TH 38 T.	 2
02A.311.351.BB	 *****	 GEAR 4TH 32 T.	 2
02A.311.351.H	 *****	 GEAR 4TH 29 T.	 2
02A.311.361.P	 *****	 GEAR 5TH 31 T.	 8
02A.311.523.B	 *****	 NEEDLE BEARING 15X21X18 MM	 2
02F.311.336	 *****	 SPRING	 6
02G.409.187.A	 *****	 SPEEDOMETER GEAR	 10
02G.409.208	 *****	 PLATE	 10
02G.498.210	 *****	 SET SPACERS T.0,65÷1,25 MM	 10
02J.311.239.H	 *****	 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 1ST-2ND	 6
02J.311.239.M	 *****	 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 1ST-2ND	 6
02J.311.241.F	 *****	 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 5TH	 4
02J.311.247.F	 *****	 SYNCHRONIZER RING 2ND	 6
02J.311.261.G	 *****	 Replaced by: 02J.311.261.Q	 6
02J.311.261.K	 *****	 GEAR 2ND 35 T.	 6
02J.311.261.M	 *****	 GEAR 2ND 29 T.	 6
02J.311.261.Q	 *****	 GEAR 2ND 33 T.	 6
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Our Parts are not original but interchangeable 
with the O.E.M. ones. All original equipment 
manufacturers' names, numbers, symbols, 
descriptions, photographic images and digital
copy of photographic images are used for 
reference purpose only.

Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma con
essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei 
costruttori originali nomi, numeri, simboli, 
descrizioni, immagini fotografiche, copie digitali 
di immagini fotografiche sono usati solo a titolo 
indicativo.

02J.311.269.E	 *****	 SYNCHRONIZER RING 3RD-4TH	 8
02J.311.277.B	 *****	 INSIDE RING 1ST	 6
02J.311.277.B	 *****	 INSIDE RING 2ND	 6
02J.311.277.D	 *****	 INSIDE RING 2ND	 6
02J.311.279	 *****	 OUTSIDE RING 1ST	 6
02J.311.295.C	 *****	 SYNCHRONIZER RING 5TH	 4
02J.311.301.B	 *****	 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 3RD-4TH	 8
02J.311.301.K	 *****	 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 3RD-4TH	 8
02J.311.301.N	 *****	 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 3RD-4TH	 8
02J.311.325	 *****	 NEEDLE BEARING 30,6X40X25,8 MM	 6
02J.409.359	 *****	 SCREW	 10
02M.301.189.G	 *****	 SEAL RING	 10
02M.409.343.D	 *****	 KIT SHAFT 5TH	 10
02M.409.374.A	 *****	 TAPERED RING	 10
02M.409.378.A	 *****	 THRUST WASHER	 10
02T.409.189.K	 *****	 SEAL RING	 10
02Z.311.103.D	 *****	 Replaced by: 02Z.311.103.L	 2
02Z.311.103.K	 *****	 INPUT SHAFT 9-18 T.	 2
02Z.311.103.L	 *****	 INPUT SHAFT 9-16 T.	 2
02Z.311.129	 *****	 GEAR 3RD 30 T.	 6
02Z.311.129.B	 *****	 GEAR 3RD 26 T.	 6
02Z.311.145	 *****	 GEAR 4TH 27 T.	 8
02Z.311.183.A	 *****	 SEEGER RING T.1,65 MM	 2
02Z.311.205.E	 *****	 CYLINDRIC PINION 14X75	 4
02Z.311.206	 *****	 SUPPORT	 6
02Z.311.219.A	 *****	 BEARING 22X45X14,5 MM	 2
02Z.311.235.A	 *****	 BEARING 30X71X21 MM	 2
02Z.311.235.E	 *****	 BEARING 30X71X21 MM	 2
02Z.311.251.A	 *****	 GEAR 1ST 34 T.	 6
02Z.311.285	 *****	 GEAR 3RD 24 T.	 2
02Z.311.285.A	 *****	 GEAR 3RD 21 T.	 2
02Z.311.324	 *****	 WASHER T.3,00 MM	 4
02Z.311.327	 *****	 SEEGER RING T.1,50 MM	 2
02Z.311.351.A	 *****	 Replaced by: 02A.311.351.BB	 2
02Z.311.361.C	 *****	 GEAR 5TH 29 T.	 8
02Z.311.375.A	 *****	 BEARING 29X48X18,15 MM	 8
02Z.311.509.D	 *****	 KIT REVERSE GEAR	 2
02Z.311.514.B	 *****	 SUPPORT REVERSE GEAR SHAFT	 4
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02Z.398.208	 *****	 SET SPACERS T.0,7÷1,35 MM	 4
02Z.409.021.AC	 *****	 CASE COMPLETE + RING 73:16	 10
02Z.409.021.AD	 *****	 CASE COMPLETE + RING 74:15	 10
02Z.409.021.K	 *****	 Replaced by: 02Z.409.021.R	 10
02Z.409.021.L	 *****	 CASE COMPLETE + RING 75:14	 10
02Z.409.021.R	 *****	 CASE COMPLETE + RING 74:15	 10
02Z.409.021.S	 *****	 CASE COMPLETE + RING 75:14	 10
02Z.409.345.D	 *****	 KIT SHAFT 5TH	 10
02Z.498.081	 *****	 DIFFERENTIAL REPAIR KIT	 10
084.409.379	 *****	 SPRING	 10
088.311.311.C	 *****	 SPRING	 8
088.311.311.D	 *****	 SPRING	 8
091.311.321.A	 *****	 SEEGER RING	 6
091.517.185.D	 *****	 BEARING 50X80X20 MM	 10
0A4.311.249	 *****	 SPRING	 6
0A4.311.285.B	 *****	 GEAR 3RD 23 T.	 2
0A4.311.311	 *****	 SPRING	 8
0A4.311.335.A	 *****	 SCREW	 4
0A4.311.375.B	 *****	 BEARING 29X48X18,15 MM	 8
0C9.311.220.A	 *****	 BEARING 30X55,06X16,5 MM	 4
N   013 319 1	 *****	 ELASTIC PIN 5X36 MM	 10
N   015 083 15	 *****	 NUT	 4
N   106 092 03	 *****	 NUT	 4
N   903 649 01	 *****	 O-RING	 6
N   906 353 01	 *****	 SEEGER RING	 10
N   909 506 03	 *****	 SCREW	 4
N   909 737 01	 *****	 ELASTIC PIN 5,4X35 MM	 10
WHT.007.055	 *****	 THRUST WASHER	 6
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Volkswagen
Gearbox Model: 02Z  -  Vehicle Type: Transporter

1



Note Qty TP

Our Parts are not original but interchangeable with the O.E.M. ones. All original equipment manufacturers' names, numbers, symbols, 
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Fig. Our No. Part No. Description

Notes/Note:

Continued

	 1		  02Z.311.327	 SEEGER RING T.1,50 MM		  1	
	 2		  02Z.311.219.A	 BEARING 22X45X14,5 MM		  1	
	 3	 60826	 02Z.311.103.G	 INPUT SHAFT 9-14 T.	 (1, 2, 3, 4)	 1	 ■

	 3		  02Z.311.103.L	 INPUT SHAFT 9-16 T.	 (5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10)	 1	
	 3		  02Z.311.103.K	 INPUT SHAFT 9-18 T.	 (11, 12, 13) 	 1	
	 4		  02Z.311.285.A	 GEAR 3RD 21 T.	 (1, 14)	 1	
	 4		  02Z.311.285	 GEAR 3RD 24 T.	 (15, 16, 17, 18)	 1	
	 4		  0A4.311.285.B	 GEAR 3RD 23 T.	 (10, 19, 20, 21, 22)	 1	
	 4		  02A.311.285.BC	 GEAR 3RD 27 T.	 (11) 	 1	
	 4		  02A.311.285.BE	 GEAR 3RD 27 T.	 (12, 13)	 1	
	 5		  02A.311.321	 SEEGER RING T.2,50 MM		  1	
	 6		  02A.311.351.H	 GEAR 4TH 29 T.	 (19, 20, 21, 23)	 1	
	 6	 61097	 02Z.311.351	 GEAR 4TH 29 T.	 (A) (1, 14)	 1	
	 6		  02A.311.351.BB	 GEAR 4TH 32 T.	 (15, 16, 17, 18)	 1	
	 6		  02A.311.351.AR	 GEAR 4TH 29 T.	 (10, 24)	 1	
	 6		  02A.311.351.AS	 GEAR 4TH 38 T.	 (11, 12, 13) 	 1	
	 7		  02Z.311.235.A	 BEARING 30X71X21 MM		  1	
	 7		  02Z.311.235.E	 BEARING 30X71X21 MM		  1	
	 8		  02Z.311.183.A	 SEEGER RING T.1,65 MM		  1	
	 9		  02A.311.523.B	 NEEDLE BEARING 15X21X18 MM		  1	
	 10		  02Z.311.509.D	 KIT REVERSE GEAR	 (25)	 1	
	 10	 62947	 02Z.311.509.F	 KIT REVERSE GEAR 18-20 T.	 (26)	 1	 ■

	 11	 62948	 *****	 REVERSE SHAFT 18-24 T.		  1	 NSS
	 12	 62950	 *****	 SLIDING GEAR REV.24 T.		  1	 NSS
	 13	 14083	 *****	 SPACER T.2,00 MM		  1	 NSS
	 14	 19168	 *****	 NEEDLE BEARING 17X21X16,8 MM		  1	 NSS
	 15	 62949	 *****	 REVERSE GEAR 20 T.		  1	 NSS
	 16	 14084	 *****	 WASHER T.4,50 MM		  1	 NSS

(A) TO BE COUPLED TOGETHER
(1) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: GMS, FJL, GTX, GTV
(2) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTX, GTV, HDC, HCW	
(3) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCJ, JCF, JQW, JQT, HDC, HCW
(4) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQW, JQT
(5) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FJM, FJN, FJJ, GUB, GUA, GTY
(6) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GUB, GUA, GTY, HCY, HCZ
(7) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCG, JCH, JCD, JQU, JQV, JQR, GUB, HCY, JCC, JQQ 
(8) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQU, JQV, JQR, JQQ
(9) APPLIES TO 2011 MODELS: JQU, JQV
(10) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: JQV, MQS
(11) APPLIES TO 2011 MODEL: LRS	
(12) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: LRS, MAG, MQT, NCX, PCA, PCB, QWL, QWM, QWN
(13) APPLIES TO 2016/2017/2018 MODELS: QWL, QWM, QWN
(14) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTX, GTV
(15) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FJJ, GTY
(16) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTY, HCY, HCW, HDC, HCZ
(17) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCJ, JCF, JCD, JQW, JQT, JQR, HDC, HCW, HCY, JCC, JQQ
(18) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQW, JQT, JQR, JQQ
(19) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FJN, FJM, GUA, GUB
(20) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GUA, GUB	
(21) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCG, JCH, JQU, JQV, GUB
(22) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010/2011 MODELS: JQU, JQV
(23) APPLIES TO 2008 MODELS: JQU, JQV
(24) APPLIES TO 2009/2010/2011 MODELS: JQU, JQV
(25) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCG, JCH, JCJ, JCF, JCD, JCC, GUB, HDC, HCW, HCY
(26) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JQU, JQV, JQW, JQT, JQR, JQQ
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Fig. Our No. Part No. Description

Notes/Note:

	 17		  02Z.311.514.B	 SUPPORT REVERSE GEAR SHAFT		  1	
	 18		  N   909 506 03	 SCREW		  4	
	 19	 60830	 02A.311.115.E	 BEARING 29X40X24 MM	 	 2	 ■

	 20		  02A.311.158.S	 GEAR 5TH 37 T.	 (10, 19, 20, 21, 22)	 1	
	 20	 60828	 02Z.311.158	 GEAR 5TH 37 T.	 (B) (1, 2, 3, 4)	 1	
	 20	 60324	 02Z.311.158.A	 GEAR 5TH 41 T.	 (C) (15, 27, 28, 29) 	 1	
	 20	 62209	 02A.311.158.AS	 GEAR 5TH 49 T.	 (D) (11, 12, 13)	 1	
	 21		  02J.311.295.C	 SYNCHRONIZER RING 5TH		  1	
	 21		  02A.311.295.D	 SYNCHRONIZER RING 5TH		  1	
	 22	 62460	 02J.311.241.D	 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 5TH		  1	
	 22		  02J.311.241.F	 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 5TH		  1	
	 23	 62533	 *****	 SYNCHRONIZER HUB 5TH	 (30) ALT	 1	 NSS
	 24	 62534	 *****	 SLIDING SLEEVE 5TH	 (30) ALT	 1	 NSS
	 25	 62535	 02J.311.336.B	 SPRING	 (30) ALT	 2	 NSS
	 26	 62536	 02J.311.313.A	 SLIDING BLOCK	 (30) ALT	 3	 NSS
	 27		  02Z.311.324	 WASHER T.3,00 MM		  2	
	 28		  0A4.311.335.A	 SCREW		  2	
	 29		  N   015 083 15	 NUT		  4	
	 29		  N   106 092 03	 NUT		  4	
	 30		  02Z.398.208	 SET SPACERS T.0,7÷1,35 MM		  1	
	 31		  0C9.311.220.A	 BEARING 30X55,06X16,5 MM		  1	
	 32	 60329	 02Z.311.205.C	 CYLINDRIC PINION 16X73	 (E) (31,32,33,34,35,36)	 1	
	 32	 62544	 02Z.311.205.D	 CYLINDRIC PINION 15X74	 (37,38,39,40,41,42,43)	 1	
	 32		  02Z.311.205.E	 CYLINDRIC PINION 14X75	 (44, 45, 46, 47) 	 1	

(BCDE) TO BE COUPLED TOGETHER
(1) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: GMS, FJL, GTX, GTV
(2) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTX, GTV, HDC, HCW	
(3) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCJ, JCF, JQW, JQT, HDC, HCW
(4) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQW, JQT
(10) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: JQV, MQS
(11) APPLIES TO 2011 MODEL: LRS	
(12) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: LRS, MAG, MQT, NCX, PCA, PCB, QWL, QWM, QWN
(13) APPLIES TO 2016/2017/2018 MODELS: QWL, QWM, QWN
(15) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FJJ, GTY
(19) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FJN, FJM, GUA, GUB
(20) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GUA, GUB	
(21) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCG, JCH, JQU, JQV, GUB
(22) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010/2011 MODELS: JQU, JQV
(27) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTY, HCY, HCZ
(28) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCD, JQR, HCY, JCC, JQQ
(29) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQR, JQQ
(30) NOT SUPPLIED SEPARATELY, WE SUPPLY THE KIT 62460 (FIG.22)
(31) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FJL, FJJ, GTV, GTY
(32) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTV, GTY, HCW, HCY
(33) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCF, JCD, JQT, JQR, HCW, HCY
(34) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQR, JQT
(35) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: NCX, PCB, QWN
(36) APPLIES TO 2016/2017/2018 MODEL: QWN
(37) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FJN, GMS, GUA, GTX
(38) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GUA, GTX, HDC, HCZ
(39) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCH, JCJ, JQV, JQW, HDC, JCC, JQQ
(40) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQQ, JQV, JQW
(41) APPLIES TO 2011 MODELS: JQV, LRS
(42) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: JQV, LRS, MAG, MQS, MQT, PCA, QWL, QWM
(43) APPLIES TO 2016/2017/2018 MODELS: QWL, QWM
(44) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FJM, GUB
(45) APPLIES TO 2006 MODEL: GUB
(46) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCG, JQU, GUB
(47) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010/2011 MODEL: JQU

Continued
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Fig. Our No. Part No. Description

Notes/Note:

Continued

	 33		  02Z.311.206	 SUPPORT		  1	
	 34		  N   903 649 01	 O-RING		  4	
	 35		  WHT.007.055	 THRUST WASHER		  1	
	 36		  02A.311.213.C	 NEEDLE BEARING 38X43X25 MM		  1	
	 37		  02Z.311.251.A	 GEAR 1ST 34 T.		  1	
	 38		  02J.311.277.B	 INSIDE RING 1ST		  1	
	 39		  02J.311.279	 OUTSIDE RING 1ST		  2	
	 40	 62776	 02J.311.247.D	 SYNCHRONIZER RING 1ST	 	 1	 ■

	 41		  02J.311.239.H	 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 1ST-2ND 	 (48) 	 1	
	 41		  02J.311.239.M	 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 1ST-2ND	 (49) 	 1	
	 42		  02F.311.336	 SPRING	 (48)	 2	
	 42		  0A4.311.249	 SPRING	 (49) 	 2	
	 43	 62532	 084.311.313	 SLIDING BLOCK		  6	 NSS
	 44		  091.311.321.A	 SEEGER RING		  1	
	 45		  02A.311.265.D	 NEEDLE BEARING 35X40X23,8 MM		  1	
	 46	 62776	 02J.311.247.D	 SYNCHRONIZER RING 2ND	 (48) 	 1	 ■

	 46		  02J.311.247.F	 SYNCHRONIZER RING 2ND	 (49) 	 1	
	 47		  02J.311.277.B	 INSIDE RING 2ND	 (48) 	 1	
	 47		  02J.311.277.D	 INSIDE RING 2ND	 (49) 	 1	
	 48		  02J.311.261.M	 GEAR 2ND 29 T.	 (1, 3, 4, 6) 	 1	
	 48		  02J.311.261.Q	 GEAR 2ND 33 T.	 (2, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10) 	 1	
	 48		  02J.311.261.K	 GEAR 2ND 35 T.	 (11,12,13) 	 1	
	 49		  02A.311.175.C	 THRUST WASHER T.3,50 MM		  1	
	 50		  02J.311.325	 NEEDLE BEARING 30,6X40X25,8 MM		  1	
	 51		  02A.311.129.AH	 GEAR 3RD 31 T.	 (19, 20, 50) 	 1	
	 51		  02Z.311.129	 GEAR 3RD 30 T.	 (15, 16, 51) 	 1	
	 51		  02Z.311.129.B	 GEAR 3RD 26 T.	 (1, 14) 	 1	
	 51		  02A.311.129.BL	 GEAR 3RD 30 T.	 (18, 52) 	 1	
	 51		  02A.311.129.BR	 GEAR 3RD 31 T.	 (10, 22, 53) 	 1	

(1) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: GMS, FJL, GTX, GTV
(2) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTX, GTV, HDC, HCW	
(3) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCJ, JCF, JQW, JQT, HDC, HCW
(4) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQW, JQT
(5) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FJM, FJN, FJJ, GUB, GUA, GTY
(6) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GUB, GUA, GTY, HCY, HCZ
(7) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCG, JCH, JCD, JQU, JQV, JQR, GUB, HCY, JCC, JQQ 
(8) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQU, JQV, JQR, JQQ
(9) APPLIES TO 2011 MODELS: JQU, JQV
(10) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: JQV, MQS
(11) APPLIES TO 2011 MODEL: LRS	
(12) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: LRS, MAG, MQT, NCX, PCA, PCB, QWL, QWM, QWN
(13) APPLIES TO 2016/2017/2018 MODELS: QWL, QWM, QWN
(14) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTX, GTV
(15) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FJJ, GTY
(16) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTY, HCY, HCW, HDC, HCZ
(18) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQW, JQT, JQR, JQQ
(19) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FJN, FJM, GUA, GUB
(20) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GUA, GUB	
(22) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010/2011 MODELS: JQU, JQV
(48) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: JQV, LRS, MAG, MQS, MQT, NCX, PCA, PCB
(49) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: QWL, QWM, QWN
(50) APPLIES TO 2007 MODEL: GUB
(51) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: HDC, HCW, HCY
(52) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCJ, JCF, JCD, JQW, JQT, JQR, JCC, JQQ
(53) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCG, JCH, JQU, JQV	
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Fig. Our No. Part No. Description

	 51		  02A.311.129.CK	 GEAR 3RD 32 T.	 (11, 12, 13) 	 1	
	 52		  02J.311.269.E	 SYNCHRONIZER RING 3RD-4TH	 (48)	 2	
	 52	 62775	 02J.311.269.L	 SYNCHRONIZER RING 3RD-4TH	 (49)	 2	 ■

	 53		  02J.311.301.B	 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 3RD-4TH	 (54)	 1	
	 53		  02J.311.301.K	 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 3RD-4TH	 (48, 55)	 1	
	 53		  02J.311.301.N	 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 3RD-4TH	 (49)	 1	
	 54		  088.311.311.D	 SPRING		  2	
	 54		  088.311.311.C	 SPRING	 (48) 	 2	
	 54		  0A4.311.311	 SPRING	 (49) 	 2	
	 55		  02Z.311.145	 GEAR 4TH 27 T.	 (15, 16, 51)	 1	
	 55	 61096	 02Z.311.145.A	 GEAR 4TH 24 T.	 (A) (1, 14)	 1	
	 55		  02A.311.145.K	 GEAR 4TH 30 T.	 (19, 20, 50)	 1	
	 55		  02A.311.145.BP	 GEAR 4TH 27 T.	 (18, 52) 	 1	
	 55		  02A.311.145.BF	 GEAR 4TH 30 T.	 (10, 22, 53)	 1	
	 55		  02A.311.145.CB	 GEAR 4TH 31 T.	 (11, 12, 13)	 1	
	 56		  02A.311.155.A	 THRUST WASHER T.2,50 MM		  2	
	 57		  02Z.311.375.A	 BEARING 29X48X18,15 MM	 (48)	 1	
	 57		  0A4.311.375.B	 BEARING 29X48X18,15 MM	 (49)	 1	
	 58	 60827	 02Z.311.361	 GEAR 5TH 23 T.	 (B) (1, 2, 3, 4)	 1	
	 58	 60323	 02Z.311.361.A	 GEAR 5TH 27 T.	 (C) (15, 27, 28, 29)	 1	
	 58		  02A.311.361.P	 GEAR 5TH 31 T.	 (10, 19, 20, 21, 22)	 1	
	 58	 62208	 02A.311.361.BF	 GEAR 5TH 29 T.	 (D) (11, 56)	 1	
	 58		  02Z.311.361.C	 GEAR 5TH 29 T.	 (57)	 1	

Notes/Note:

Continued

(ABCD) TO BE COUPLED TOGETHER
(1) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: GMS, FJL, GTX, GTV
(2) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTX, GTV, HDC, HCW	
(3) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCJ, JCF, JQW, JQT, HDC, HCW
(4) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQW, JQT
(10) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: JQV, MQS
(11) APPLIES TO 2011 MODEL: LRS	
(12) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: LRS, MAG, MQT, NCX, PCA, PCB, QWL, QWM, QWN
(13) APPLIES TO 2016/2017/2018 MODELS: QWL, QWM, QWN
(14) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTX, GTV
(15) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FJJ, GTY
(16) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTY, HCY, HCW, HDC, HCZ
(18) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQW, JQT, JQR, JQQ
(19) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FJN, FJM, GUA, GUB
(20) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GUA, GUB	
(21) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCG, JCH, JQU, JQV, GUB
(22) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010/2011 MODELS: JQU, JQV
(27) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTY, HCY, HCZ
(28) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCD, JQR, HCY, JCC, JQQ
(29) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQR, JQQ
(48) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: JQV, LRS, MAG, MQS, MQT, NCX, PCA, PCB
(49) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: QWL, QWM, QWN
(50) APPLIES TO 2007 MODEL: GUB
(51) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: HDC, HCW, HCY
(52) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCJ, JCF, JCD, JQW, JQT, JQR, JCC, JQQ
(53) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCG, JCH, JQU, JQV
(54) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: GUB, HDC, HCW, HCY
(55) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCG, JCH, JCJ, JCF, JCD, JQU, JQV, JQW, JQT, JQR, JCC, JQQ
(56) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: LRS, MAG, MQT, NCX, PCA, PCB
(57) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015/2016/2017/2018 MODELS: QWL, QWM, QWN
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Volkswagen
Gearbox Model: 02Z  -  Vehicle Type: Transporter
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Note Qty TP

Our Parts are not original but interchangeable with the O.E.M. ones. All original equipment manufacturers' names, numbers, symbols, 
descriptions, photographic images and digital copy of photographic images are used for reference purpose only.
Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma con essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei costruttori originali nomi, numeri, simboli, 
descrizioni, immagini fotografiche, copie digitali di immagini fotografiche sono usati solo a titolo indicativo.

Volkswagen
Gearbox Model: 02Z  -  Vehicle Type: Transporter
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Fig. Our No. Part No. Description

Notes/Note:

	 59	 60557	 02Z.409.021.Q	 CASE COMPLETE+RING 73:16	 (31, 32, 33, 34, 58, 59) 	 1	 ALT
	 59		  02Z.409.021.R	 CASE COMPLETE+RING 74:15	 (37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 60) 	 1	
	 59		  02Z.409.021.L	 CASE COMPLETE+RING 75:14	 (44, 45, 46) 	 1	
	 59		  02Z.409.021.AC	 CASE COMPLETE + RING 73:16	 (61)	 1	
	 59		  02Z.409.021.AD	 CASE COMPLETE + RING 74:15	 (62) 	 1	
	 59		  02Z.409.021.S	 CASE COMPLETE + RING 75:14	 (47) 	 1	
	 60	 61509	 *****	 RING GEAR 73:16	 (E) 	 1	 ■

	 61		  02G.409.208	 PLATE		  1	
	 62		  091.517.185.D	 BEARING 50X80X20 MM		  2	
	 63		  02G.409.187.A	 SPEEDOMETER GEAR		  1	
	 64		  02G.498.210	 SET SPACERS T.0,65÷1,25 MM		  1	
	 65		  02Z.498.081	 DIFFERENTIAL REPAIR KIT		  1	
	 66		  N   909 737 01	 ELASTIC PIN 5,4X35 MM		  1	
	 66		  N   013 319 1	 ELASTIC PIN 5X36 MM		  1	
	 67	 60328	 02Z.409.345.B	 KIT SHAFT 5TH	 (63, 64)	 1	 ALT
	 67		  02Z.409.345.D	 KIT SHAFT 5TH	 (65)	 1	
	 68	 60515	 *****	 SHAFT 5TH 37-26 T.		  1	
	 69		  02M.409.343.D	 KIT SHAFT 5TH		  1	
	 70		  02J.409.359	 SCREW		  2	
	 71		  01M.323.255	 O-RING		  1	
	 72		  084.409.379	 SPRING		  2	
	 73		  02M.409.378.A	 THRUST WASHER		  2	
	 74		  02M.409.374.A	 TAPERED RING		  2	
	 75		  N   906 353 01	 SEEGER RING		  2	
	 76		  02T.409.189.K	 SEAL RING		  1	
	 77		  02M.301.189.G	 SEAL RING		  1	

(E) TO BE COUPLED TOGETHER
(31) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FJL, FJJ, GTV, GTY
(32) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTV, GTY, HCW, HCY
(33) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCF, JCD, JQT, JQR, HCW, HCY
(34) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQR, JQT
(37) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FJN, GMS, GUA, GTX
(38) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GUA, GTX, HDC, HCZ
(39) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCH, JCJ, JQV, JQW, HDC, JCC, JQQ
(40) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQQ, JQV, JQW
(41) APPLIES TO 2011 MODELS: JQV, LRS
(44) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FJM, GUB
(45) APPLIES TO 2006 MODEL: GUB
(46) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCG, JQU, GUB
(47) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010/2011 MODEL: JQU
(58) WE DO NOT SUPPLY THE KIT, WE SUPPLY THE RING 61509 (FIG.60)
(59) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: NCX, PCB
(60) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: JQV, LRS, MAG, MQS, MQT, PCA
(61) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015/2016/2017/2018 MODEL: QWN
(62) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015/2016/2017/2018 MODELS: QWL, QWM
(63) WE DO NOT SUPPLY THE KIT, WE SUPPLY THE SHAFT 60515 (FIG.68) 
(64) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: JQV, NCX, LRS, MAG
(65) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: MQS, MQT, PCA, PCB, QWL, QWM, QWN




